Test Report No.: GZHG1106017460IP-01  Date: AUG 23,2011  Page 1 of 4

IDEAL HOUSEWARE CO., LTD
RM 1718, TAIHENG BLDG, 18, S| YOU YI ROAD, GUANGZHOU, CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the applicant as

Sample Description : PACIFIER

SGS Job No. : GZ1106082038/CHEM

Manufacturer : IDEAL HOUSEWARE CO., LTD

Date of Sample Received : JUN 24, 2011

Testing Period :JUN 24,2011 TO AUG 02, 2011

Test Requested . As specified by client, with reference to EN 1400-3: 2002 Child use and care articles —

Soothers for babies and young children - Part 3: Chemical requirements and tests&
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and Council of Europe

Resolution AP (2004) 5.

1) For material: Thermoplastic, Silicone rubber — Overall migration test.

2) For material: Silicone rubber, Thermoplastics — Migration of certain elements.

3) For material: Silicon rubber — N - Nitrosamines and N - Nitrosatables substances
release.

4) For material: Silicone rubber — Volatile compounds content.

Test Method 1 1) With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;
EN 1186-3:2002 for overall migration into aqueous food simulants by total immersion
method;

2) With reference to EN 1400-3:2002. Analysis was performed by ICP-OES

3) With reference to EN 1400-3:2002 and EN 12868:1999. Analysis was performed
by GC/NPD & GC/MS.

4) With reference to EN 1400-3:2002.

Test Results : Please refer to the next page.

Conclusion : When tested as specified, the submitted sample(s) comply with the chemical
requirements and tests stated in EN1400-3: 2002.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Ltd.

M
é_;}-n 3

Johnny Lee
Approved signatory

This decuenend = igsued by e Company subf e ib b s Ganesal Candilicns ol Sarvice |.r|r" ad Gvediaal a-.-mla’.-e af idguedl oF gileiaile ﬁl.hllp |lv\.|~ a4 Lam |E||l % e : uhp\j Im-
hten &nd bor efaciranic femat @ocumen lls sukiect 10 Terme snd Coedilions for Wbams e-dabe d

liaks nad therein. Any halder l:-" hin decimen & amned b

s et
lls inlesvapie =y A iy Chant's Insiructions, IMany. The Comgany's sole r P4 and Lheg G & brangaclion
Troom exgainlng all Fhete f
Ay tharlzad sllsratiod;

undisr the rassactan Gocumssts. Thia docus wi i pd b Bull wineu L peion e hn...:-'1||..-1| ¥
Linl e SUraral 56 SEAteD the ra
e 868"

! PRI
gery of fals n..tlll., 1af the costent or appeerands af this document (3 unlawlul and cflendars mey b proseculsd Lo the Pullest d:n.ln.-l I'the law.
I3 5 hoowm n inks lasl rapor rafar anly 1o Bhe sampl -'JIS- baslad and $I|Er samr dplspara ratained 1 I' = :la rS oy

T Gitw Rzad Soentaech Pt Gt Ecoeome | Tchadgy Devecomet Dt Gurgton Ches 510683 | (952012058865 [ |B5-200 BV 151 WG B GO
[FE - -BFEARFRE R RER1008 HESR: 510683 | (BE-20)E20555E0 | BG-20LRR0TR1S @ spschinasflisgs com

Member of the 3G3 Group [5G35 SA)



Test Report No.: GZHG1106017460IP-01  Date: AUG 23,2011  Page 2 of 4

Test Results:

1)
Overall Migration (mg/kg) Maximum
Simulant Used Test Condition Sample Sample Sample | Permissible Limit
No.1 No.2 No.3 (mg/kg)
Distilled water 24 hours at 40°C <20 <20 <20 60

Note : 1.mg/kg = milligram per kilogram foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. < =less than
4. The test data of sample No.1~No.2 is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per
described in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V.
5. The test data of sample No.3 is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per
described in EN 1186-1:2002 clause 9.8.

2)
Test ltem(s) Unit No.1 No.2 No.3 MDL Limit
Soluble Lead (Pb) mg/kg N.D. N.D. N.D. 5 25
Soluble Antimony (Sb) mg/kg N.D. N.D. N.D. 5 15
Soluble Arsenic (As) mg/kg N.D. N.D. N.D. 5 10
Soluble Barium (Ba) mg/kg N.D. N.D. N.D. 10 100
Soluble Cadmium (Cd) mg/kg N.D. N.D. N.D. 5 20
Soluble Chromium (Cr) mg/kg N.D. N.D. N.D. 5 10
Soluble Mercury (Hg) mg/kg N.D. N.D. N.D. 5 10
Soluble Selenium (Se) mg/kg N.D. N.D. N.D. 10 100
Note: 1. mg/kg = ppm

2.N.D. = Not Detected (< MDL)

3. MDL = Method Detection Limit

4. Results of soluble elements shown are of the adjusted analytical results
3)
Test ltems Unit F:\fosg” MDL Maximum Permissible Limit
Nitrosamines ma/k N.D. 0.01 0.01
Nitrosatable substances 99 N.D. 0.1 0.1

Note: 1. Nitrosamines tested : N-nitrosondimethylamine (NDMA), N-nitrosodiethylamine (NDEA), N-
nitrosodipropylamine (NDPA), N-nitrosodibutylamine (NDBA), N-nitrosopiperdine (NPIP), N-
nitrosopyrrolidine (NPYR), N-nitrosomorpholine (NMOR), N-nitrosodibenzylamine (NDBzA), N-nitroso-
N-methyl-N-phenylamine (NMPhA), N-nitroso-N-ethyl-N-phenylamine (NEPhA) and N-
nitrosodisonylamine (NDiNA).

2. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
3. N.D. = Not Detected (<MDL)

Thig detusnand = |35ul':ﬂ e Company sulijact 1a ils Gonesal Cane

i IFamy. The C
sacban Gacur

Ay i ":-'I'un.::d :IIcl: = 'I-_ ey ul Fale -\..t'll.p 1af the costent or appeerands af this document (3 unlawlul and cflendars mey '—r_ aasuled o Bhe fulles! axbend of the [aw
L nil e Gtharal ;p; Abad tha readis s hownninis Iaal rar.z i raf 1rr_.n|_,- 1o the samp -'_||s. tastad an s..cr sampiels}ara rafained for 30 days only
(i ﬁS 4 . ; : ..

T Gitw Rzad Soentaech Pt Gt Ecoeome | Tchadgy Devecomet Dt Gurgton Ches 510683 | (952012058865 [ |B5-200 BV 151 WG B GO
B -BREAFEERSANER108% LR 51063 | (BG-0OJEETSSEEG 1 {BE-20)ABOTRISY o sgmchrafiisgscom

Member of the SG5 Group [SGS SA)



Test Report No.: GZHG1106017460IP-01  Date: AUG 23,2011  Page 3 of 4

4)

Result (% w/w)
No.3

Test ltems Maximum Permissible Limit (% w/w)

Volatile Compounds Content 0.36 0.5

Note: % w/w = Percentage of weight by weight

Test Part Description:

No. 1 Beige plastic (said to be "PP”)
No. 2 Beige plastic (said to be "ABS”)
No. 3 Translucent silicone rubber

Remark: This test report is to supersede test report number GZHG11060174601P.

Sample photo:

No.1 No.2

Thig detarnend 52 jasued by e Company ckta ils Goneeal Condilions of Service printad cvereal, available on isgquedl or aoietsible at Mlp:tewe st comiterme_aod_condilions:
htfn &nd B aiaciranic femat Sacumanls s 10 Terms #nd Coardilions for ElRctionic Do mnl htm. Allestan is dramm i Ba bmilation of
linkdity, Pdamalfcpieegnd urisdiclion meves dafinad therein. Aay holded of B decumand s adasaes atiae reflacls e py's Tindisgs at lha lime o

g nil it WRd Wi Eha limite of Chant's impiructions, (Fary. The Company's eoln ressaralbaity s bo s o el documen| dos mel g e parlies bo @ bansnclion
from exglalalng all their and e undir i rassactan gacumests. Thia dacument cannat by repeoduced sucepd i full withoul prianw
Ariy uifdstharlzed allsratiod

o approvsl of he Company
flcadion of the costent or appaarands af this document ls unlawlul snd cffendars mey be proseculsd s Bhe fulles! axbent of the law

Linile: ﬁ‘i‘"-}rig shabam the rEdgita s hown n this leel rapon rafar only 1o the samplals) baslad and such sampiels para retained for 20 days only.
Al e ’ r . { o _ e i

l-_':.

T Gitw Rzad Soentaech Pt Gt Ecoeome | Tchadgy Devecomet Dt Gurgton Ches 510683 | (952012058865 [ |B5-200 BV 151 WGBS GO
_-"-“-N W -RESAFEERENEERE108E HESR: 510683 | (BE-20)E20555E0 | BG-20LRR0TR1S @ spschinasflisgs com

Member of the 3G3 Group [5G35 SA)



Test Report No.: GZHG1106017460IP-01  Date: AUG 23,2011  Page 4 of 4

*** End of Report ***

g al II {" ||IIIE 2]
& brangaclion
aes undie I"n-l BARACEON MOCUMm v"'l This |I-:l| L ||n:||:L-|.- repraduced saoepd i full withoul prion e ' 18 Company
fleation of the costent or appearands af this document |s unlawful sifenidars mey be progesubed Lo the fulles! axtend of the law
Aiila & hown in this lesl rapon rafar only 1o the samplals) tasiad and such sampiels ara retained for 20 days only

Al all kieds
isharlzed altsratiod)

L;-ria;;’:_----:.r.-l & siabad tha r
i

§

gery of fal

T Gitw Rzad Soentaech Pt Gt Ecoeome | Tchadgy Devecomet Dt Gurgton Ches 510683 | (952012058865 [ |B5-200 BV 151 WGBS GO
_-"-“-N W -RESAFEERENEERE108E HESR: 510683 | (BE-20)E20555E0 | BG-20LRR0TR1S @ spschinasflisgs com

Member of the 3G3 Group [5G35 SA)



